38     Pressure Regulators, RHPS Series
Features
■	Balanced poppet design
■	Diaphragm sensing
■	Dome-to-outlet pressure ratio
approximately 1:1
■	Outlet gauge connection:
1/4 in. female NPT

Dimensions
Dimensions, in inches (millimeters), are for reference only and are subject to change.
Ordering Information
Build an RD(H)6 and RD(H)8 series regulator ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
Series
End
Connection
Size
Dimensions, in. (mm)
A B C D
RD(H)6 3/4 in.
5.12 (130)
3.22 (82.0)
3.50 (89.0) 2.16 (55.0)
RD(H)8 1 in. 3.07 (78.0)
B C
D
A
Gauge
connection
Standard Configuration
Top
Dome
Inlet Outlet
Outlet gauge
connection
Shown with tubing for clarity; tubing not included.
InletOutlet
11 Options
	 A = Antitamper
	GN2 = Gauge connection, see below
	GN4 = Gauge connection, see below
	GN5 = Gauge connection, see below
None = Standard connection, see below
Gauge Connection Configuration
Standard GN2 GN4 GN5
Go GiGoGo Gi Go
Gi Gi GoGi Gi Go
Gi Go GiGi Gi Go
std
Pressure reducing
Back Pressure
std
	 N = NACE MR0175/ISO 15156
	 G93 = ASTM G93 Level C-cleaned
6 Body Material
	 02 = 316L SS
7 Pressure Control Range
	 X = No pilot regulator, standard
RD series with RS2 series pilot regulator
	 3 = 0 to 1015 psig (0 to 70.0 bar)
RDH series with RS2 series pilot regulator
	 4 = 0 to 145 psig (0 to 10.0 bar)
	 5 = 0 to 362 psig (0 to 25.0 bar)
	 6 = 0 to 1450 psig (0 to 100 bar)
	 7 = 0 to 2537 psig (0 to 175 bar)
For higher pressure control ranges with a pilot
regulator, contact your authorized Swagelok
representative for information.
10 Seat Seal Material
RD series
	 V = Fluorocarbon FKM
	 N = Nitrile
	 E = EPDM
RDH series
	 K = PCTFE
	 P = PEEK
1 Series
	 RD =� 1015 psig (70.0 bar) maximum
inlet pressure
	RDH =� 5800 psig (400 bar) maximum
inlet pressure
8 Seal Material